## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valley Forge Merger Company, LLC		06/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valley Forge Flag Company, LLC
Street Address:	875 Berkshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Wyomissing
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19610
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6017296	THE GREATEST NAME IN FLAGS
Registration Number:	6032461	VALLEY FORGE
Registration Number:	5882737	BEST
Registration Number:	5834109	KORALEXII
Registration Number:	6032462	VALLEY FORGE
Registration Number:	5727050	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	3733366	AMERICA'S FLAG COMPANY
Registration Number:	2356669	BETSY FLAGS
Registration Number:	3428300	DURATEX
Registration Number:	3989656	ECO-GLORY
Registration Number:	5617805	ELIZABETH ROSS
Registration Number:	0740735	PERMA-NYL
Registration Number:	4266598	RIP GUARD
Registration Number:	0740736	VALLEY FORGE
Serial Number:	88886620	BETSY FLAGS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0171 900626516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155695767

**Email:** perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162284-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Valley Forge Flag Company LLC - name change#page1.tif source=Valley Forge Flag Company LLC - name change#page2.tif source=Valley Forge Flag Company LLC - name change#page3.tif source=Valley Forge Flag Company LLC - name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0172

210615000



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Piaza 99 WashIngton Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CSC 45 DRAWDOWN

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

VALLEY FORGE MERGER COMPANY, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
(Name change only)

(Nan	me change only)
Under Section 211 of the	e Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name of the limited liability compar Valley Forge Merger Company, LLC	ny is:
If the name of the limited liability company has been	en changed, the name under which it was organized is:
SECOND: The date of filing of the articles or or	rganization is: June 14, 2021
THIRD: The amendment affected by this certific  Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Org company is hereby amended to read as	anization relating to the name of the limited liability
FIRST: The name of the limited liabi	ility company is:
X J. Signature)	Capacity of Signer ( <i>Check appropriate box</i> ):  Member
Debra Bergman Type or print name)	Manager
	X Authorized Person

Page 1 of 2

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## VALLEY FORGE MERGER COMPANY, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

File						
	Ivy M. Shapiro, Paralegal					
	Name:		The state of the s	transport of the stillers of t		
	Blank Rome LLP	WORLD LINE WOOD CO.				
	Company, if Applicable:					
	One Logan Square					
	Mailing Address:					
	Philadelphia, PA 19103					
	City, State and Zip Code:					
OTES:	CUST, REF.	864118ABT				
The name of the Dep The Depa	ne name of a domestic limited liable available at legal supply stores. It is of the limited liability company partment of State. This information in the submitted with a \$\frac{1}{2}\$ ficate must be submitted with a \$\frac{1}{2}\$.	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organizatio at of State's	n must exactly website at <u>w</u> y	y match the record:
The name of the Dep The Depa	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information with a state recommends that ficate must be submitted with a \$	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organizatio at of State's	n must exactly website at <u>w</u> y	y match the record.
The name of the Dep The Depa This certif	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information with a state recommends that ficate must be submitted with a \$	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organizatio at of State's	n must exactly website at <u>w</u> y	y match the record
The name of the Dep The Depa This certif	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information with a state recommends that ficate must be submitted with a \$	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organizatio at of State's	n must exactly website at <u>w</u> y	y match the record
The name of the Department of the Department of the Department of the terminal of terminal of the terminal of terminal of term	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information artment of State recommends that ficate must be submitted with a secondy)	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organizatio at of State's	n must exactly website at <u>w</u> y	y match the record
The name of the Department of the Department of the Department of the transfer	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information with a state recommends that ficate must be submitted with a \$	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organizatio at of State's	n must exactly website at wife fan attorney. Tate.	y match the record
The name of the Department of the Department of the Department of the transfer	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information without of State recommends that ficate must be submitted with a \$ e only)	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organization of State's guidance of State of Sta	n must exactly website at wife fan attorney. Tate.	y match the record ww.dos.ny.gov.
The name of the Department of	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information artment of State recommends that ficate must be submitted with a secondy)	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organization of State's guidance of State of Sta	n must exactly website at wife fan attorney. Tate.	y match the record
The name of the Department of	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information without of State recommends that ficate must be submitted with a \$ e only)	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organization of State's guidance of States artment of S	n must exactly website at wife fan attorney. The STATE OF	ww.dos.ny.gov.  NEW YORK
The name of the Department of	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information artment of State recommends that ficate must be submitted with a se only)	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organization of State's guidance of state of Sta	STATE OF	y match the record ww.dos.ny.gov.
The name of the Department of	e of the limited liability company partment of State. This information that in the state is a submitted with a seconds.	and the date of filin	g of the articles of d on the Departmen	organization of State's guidance of States artment of S	STATE OF	ww.dos.ny.gov.  NEW YORK

DOS-2120-f (Rev. 09/18)

RECORDED: 06/30/2021

Page 2 of 2

**REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0174**